Other assets (FX Forward contracts) FVPL 3,141   -   -   3,141 FVPL

990,788   -   25 990,813

Financial Liabilities
Due to financial institutions L&R 514,392   -   -   514,392 AC

Due to customers L&R 277,341   -   -   277,341 AC

Profit rate swaps FVPL 636   -   -   636 FVPL

Other l iabilities (FX Forward contracts) FVPL 12,032   -   -   12,032 FVPL

804,401   -   -   804,401

Key

L&R: Loans and receivables AC: Amortised Cost

HTM: Held to maturity FVOCI: Fair value through other comprehensive income

AFS: Available for sale FVPL: Fair value through profit and loss

IAS 39 measurement IFRS 9

31-Dec-17 01-Jan-18

21

The following table reconciles the aggregate opening impairment allowances under IAS39 to the ECL

allowances under IFRS 9.

Collective Specific Total Re-

measurement

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Financial Assets £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Financing arrangements   1,674   9,558 11,232 (175)   1,137 362 9,558 11,057

Finance lease receivables 1,492 3,190 4,682 150 1,258 384 3,190 4,832

Other assets   -   73 73   -   73 73

3,166 12,821 15,987 (25) 2,395 746 12,821 15,962

IFRS 9 ECLs

01-Jan-1831-Dec-17
Impairment under IAS 39/IAS

37 measurement

The impact of transition to IFRS 9 on reserves and retained earnings is, as follows:

Reserves and Retained Earnings

Amount

Retained Earnings £000

Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) 156,894

Recognition of IFRS 9 ECLs including those measured at FVOCI 25

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (01 January 2018) 156,919

Total change in equity due to adopting IFRS 9 25

The impact of transition to IFRS 9 on regulatory capital is, as follows:

Regulatory Capital

Amount

£000

Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) 223,708